RANGE ENERGY RESOURCES

Suite 810 - 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 1H2 Tel.: (604) 688-9600 Fax.: (604) 687-3141

May 3, 2021

NEWS RELEASE

RANGE ENERGY HOSTS ANNUAL GENERAL AND SPECIAL MEETING

Vancouver, BC, Canada – Range Energy Resources Inc. (the "Company" or "Range Energy") (CSE: RGO.X) (FWB: YGK) is pleased to announce that it is hosting its Annual General and Special Meeting on Thursday, May 6[,]2021 at 10:00 am PST.

In light of the ongoing pandemic, shareholders are strongly urged to call into the meeting instead of attending in person. To access the meeting by teleconference, dial toll free at **1-800-319-7310**, Participation Code: **39668**, followed by the # sign.

As always, the Company encourages shareholders to vote prior to the Meeting. The deadline to vote by proxy is 10:00 am PST on Tuesday, May 4, 2021.

For further information on Range Energy Resources Inc., please visit the Company's SEDAR profile at <u>www.sedar.com</u>.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors:

Allan Bezanson

Director and CEO Tel: 604-687-2038 Fax: 604-687-3141 Email: info@partumadvisory.com

THIS PRESS RELEASE, REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE CANADIAN LAWS, IS NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWS SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES, AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OF THE SECURITIES DESCRIBED HEREIN. THESE SECURITIES HAVE NOT BEEN REGISTERED UNDER THE UNITED STATES SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED, OR ANY STATE SECURITIES LAWS, AND MAY NOT BE OFFERED OR SOLD IN THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS UNLESS REGISTERED OR EXEMPT THEREFROM.

This news release contains certain statements that may be deemed to include "forward-looking information". Forward looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur. Although Range Energy believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual results may differ materially from those in forward looking statements. Forward looking statements are based on the beliefs, estimates and opinions of Range Energy's management on the date the statements are made. Except as required by law, Range Energy undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements in the event that management's beliefs, estimates or opinions, or other factors, should change.

THE CSE AND FRANKFURT STOCK EXCHANGE HAVE NOT REVIEWED AND DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THE CONTENT OF THIS PRESS RELEASE.